H p R°® INSTRUKCJA MONTAZU PL

ASSEMBLE MANUAL EN

STOL GLAZURNICZY PROSTY

SLAB TABLE
PRO-AG101
WYGLAD 0GOLNY / OVERVIEW
T ~
I EIN\\\N,
[T ERN\\N
[T [ N

[T 1 [

I 2 il

—

| 4




UZVYTKOWANIE | PARAMETRY TECHNICZNE

Maksymalny zakres uzytkowania: 3600 x 1800 mm
Minimalny zakres uzytkowania: 1500 x 1800 mm
Wysokesé: 750 mm

Maksymalne ohciazenie: 500 kg

LISTA AKCESORIOW

Duie pokretta (czerwone): 28 sztuk
Podkiadki ptaskie (czarne): 28 sztuk

Sruby spawalnicze M8x75: 28 sztuk

Sruby M8x20 z duzymi pokrettami: 24 sztuki
Nakretki taczace M8: 12 sztuk

‘ 4 Klucze imbhusowe: 2 sztuki

— Nogi wspierajace: 9 sztuk (3 zestawy)
Ramiona wspierajace: 3 zestawy (rozrézniane
na lewa, srodkowa i prawa)

Poprzeczki 1800 mm: 14 sztuk

MONTAZ NGG WSPIERAJACYCH:

1. Wyjmij jeden zestaw ramion wspierajgcych (3 nogi
wspierajace), 8 duzych pokretet (zawierajacych $ruby
MB8x20), 8 podktadek ptaskich, 4 nakretki taczace oraz
1 klucz imbusowy.

2. Umiesé nakretke tgczaca po kazdej stronie lewych i
prawych nég wspierajgcych, wsun je do odpowiednich
otworéw w ramionach wspierajgcych i zabezpiecz
duzymi pokrettami.

TRZY ZESTAWY RAMEK NOSNYCH MONTUJE SIE KOLEJNO | USTAWIA W SPOSOB
POKAZANY NA SCHEMACIE:

1. Zewnetrzna rama o$miostopowa

2. Pionowa stopa

3. Zewnetrzna rama osmiostopowa

MONTAZ RAMION WSPIERAJACYCH | POPRZECZEK

3. Odwroé zmontowane poprzeczki 0 90°, aby bok byt
skierowany ku goérze. Usun zaslepki z profili i umiescé
kazdy segment w srodku.

4. \Wiéz 3 sruby M8x75 do kazdego profilu,

a nastepnie zamknij obie koncowki zaslepkami.

9. Odwrag trzy zestawy wspornikdw na gwintowane

prety, dodaj podktadki ptaskie i dokre¢ pokretta.

1. Sparuj 14 poprzeczek, tworzac 7 diuzszych.
Uwaga: Poprzeczki z nakretkami tgczacymi w
otworach nalezy sparowac z tymi bez pretow.

2. Uzyj klucza imbusowego, aby poluzowa¢ $ruby,
wsun nakretke tgczacg do otworu na kofcu
poprzeczki, a nastepnie dokreé sruby.




MONTAZ CALEGO ZESTAWU

Wkre¢ sruby dwoch najbardziej zewnetrznych poprzeczek do slotéw na wspornikach, wsun 5 srodkowych srub
pomiedzy dwie aluminiowe czesci wspornikow i dokreé pokretta za pomoca podktadek ptaskich.

USAGE AND TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:

Maximum usage range: 3600 x 1800 mm
Minimum usage range: 1500 x 1800 mm
Height: 750 mm

Maximum load capacity: 500 kg

SUPPORT LEG ASSEMBLY STEPS:

1. Take out 1 set of support frames, 3 support legs (1 set),
8 large handwheels (including M8x20 hex screws), 8 flat
washers, 4 connector bars, and 1 M8 hex key. As shown

in the diagram.

2. Place one connector bar on each side of the left and right
support legs, insert them into the corresponding slots of

the support frames, and secure them using the large
handwheels. As shown in the diagram.

THE LIST OF ACCESSORIES IS AS FOLLOWS:

Large handwheels: 28 pcs

flat washers: 28 pcs,

M8x75 welding screws: 28 pcs.
Large handwheels include M8x20 screws: 24 pcs,
flat washers: 24 pcs.

M8 Slotted Connector Bars x12,

Hex Keys x2.

Support Legs: 9 pcs (3 sets in total)
Support Frames: 3 sets
(distinguishing left, middle, and right)
1800 Cross Bars: 14 pcs




THREE SETS OF SUPPORT FRAMES ARE INSTALLED SEQUENTIALLY AND SET ASIDE

AS SHOWN IN THE DIRGRAM:

1. External eight-foot
2. Vertical foot
3. External eight-foot

INSTALLATION OF SUPPORT FRAMES AND CROSS BARS:

1. Pair the 14 cross bars to form 7 long cross bars.
Note: Cross bars with and without connector bars
in the slots are paired together.

2. First, use an Allen wrench to loosen the set
screws, insert the connector bar into the slot at
the other end of the cross bar, and tighten the
screws with the wrench. As shown in the diagram.

3. Flip the assembled 7 horizontal bars 90°, with the
side facing up.

4. Remove the end caps from the profiles and place
each segment inside.

5. Insert 3 MBX75 welding screws into each profile,
and close both ends with caps.

B. Invert the assembled three sets of supports onto
the threaded rods, add flat washers, and tighten the
handwheels (Note: outer octagonal feet are installed
vertically at both ends of the platform, and vertical
feet are installed on the middle support of the
platform].

7. Insert the screws of the two outermost horizontal
bars into the supports' slots, insert the 5 middle
screws into the space between the two aluminum
pieces of the supports, and tighten the handwheels
with flat washers.

BPRO

www.fachmayer.com

PRO Sp. z 0.0., ul. Strazacka 76, 43-382 Bielsko-Biata, POLAND



